06-28-2002



(3/01)

102139153

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GERALD MACCHIA UNDULO Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Macchin Family Living Taust Dre Internal Address: Street Address: 1751 SKy Loct Lauc City: Encinitas State: En Zip: 92024
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes (INO	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 5-13-02	Limited Partnership Corporation-State [POther / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) ATENT # 5, 842, 961 Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: GERALD MASCHIA Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). 46.00 \$ 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1751 SkyLost Lane	8. Deposit account number:
City: ENCINITAS State: CA Zip: 92024	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. 	and the second of the second o
GERNA MACCHIA	ignature Date

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet Informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000127 5842961 06/27/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 013019 FRAME: 0506

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

The undersigned owner of Patent No. 5, 842, 961 for an	
invention known as a "Exercise Machine"	
hereby assigns all right, title and interest to the ownership of said Patent and the right to all	
future improvements to THE MACCHIA FAMILY LIVING TRUST DID 11-13-90	,
effective the date of	
Owner, Gerald Macchia	
Owner, Gerald Macchia	
Assignment accepted:	
Justin - So Truster	
Assigned Assigned	
Assignee	
CTATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA } Sss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO }	
SSS.	
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO }	
On the 22 day of May, 2002, before me Lym L. Goodeich, a Notary	
Public in and for said State, personally appeared GERALD MACCHIA, personally	
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose	
name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that the executed the same.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
GOODRICH ()	
Commission # 1263968	
Z H. Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z	
Son Diego County Notary Public in and for said State My Comm. Expires May 15, 2004 Notary Public in and for said State	

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 06/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 013019 FRAME: 0507